

Supply, Delivery and Installation of EPDM Poured In Place Rubber Surfacing, 50%

Standard Color/50% Black, to Cover Two Separate Areas at Varying Depths

- 1051 sq. ft. at a Depth of 2" - 275 sq. ft. at a Depth of 2.5" - 1116 sq. ft. at a Depth of 3.5"

7/11/2016

Lonnie Brevik

Date:

3125 Skyway Circle Melbourne, Fl. 32934 Phone 1-321-775-0600 Fax 1-321-242-2216 Toll Free - 888-653-7529

Proposal #

14286

PROPOSAL

Prepared for: **Payment Terms:** Net 30 **Customer Phone: Due Date** 8/10/2016 **Customer Fax:** Organization: Village of Wellington - Purchasing **Farmington Park** Ship To 12300 Forest Hill Blvd. 1752 Farmington Rd. Wellington, FL 33414 Wellington, FL 33414 Proposal Valid for 30 days from date on proposal HJ Sales Rep Scope of Services: QTY U/M COST TOTAL DESCRIPTION **INSTALLATION IS BASED ON ARC PROPOSAL #18326** TO BE DONE OR PROVIDED BY OTHERS: - All Site Preparation to Include Removal of Existing Play Structure and Surfacing as well as Excavation of Site to Necessary Sub Base Elevation - Supply and Installation of a Concrete Sidewalk to Surround the Areas - Supply and Installation of a Crushed Stone Sub Base at the Completion of Playground Installation - Dumpster for Disposal of Spoils and Packaging Materials **PROJECT NOTES:** - Per Lonnie Brevik Access to Area is Across Thicker Concrete Sidewalks and Machinery can Access Area - Will be Shown Access Route on Site - Any Broken Slabs will be Repaired by Maintenance - Staging Area to be Next to Installation Area - Playground Area - 34' x 39' Swings Area - 31' x 36'

Subtotal

2,442

Sales Tax (0.0%)

9.75

23,809.50T

TOTAL

Signature: Print I	Name/Title:	Date	P.O <u>.</u> #
--------------------	-------------	------	----------------

The above quotation is based upon site access for heavy equipment and soil conditions of 2000 PSI. If during excavation of foundations, necessary per manufactureres specifications, conditions exceed normal, our contractor shall notify the owner immediately. This shall include all types of rock, vegetation and any unforseen hazards. There will be additional charges incurred to clear the area and or the abuttment hole so that installation can be completed over and above the charge for the original footer work.

Every effort is made to supply our customers the materials, equipment and structures as specified within this proposal. In the event of unforeseen circumstances, we reserve the right to substitute materials, equipment or structures which we deem equivalent. In these instances. the customer will be notified of the substitution.



3125 Skyway Circle Melbourne, Fl. 32934 Phone 1-321-775-0600 Fax 1-321-242-2216 Toll Free - 888-653-7529

P.O. #

	PROPOSAL					
Date:	7/11/2016	I KOI OSAL		Pr	oposal #	14286
Prepared for:	Lonnie Brevik	Pa	yment Terms:	Net 30)	
Customer Phone:						
Customer Fax:		Du	e Date	8/10/	2016	
Organization:	Village of Wellington - Purchasing 12300 Forest Hill Blvd. Wellington, FL 33414	Shi	175	mington Park 2 Farmington Ilington, FL 334		
Scope of Services:			Sales Rep HJ		Proposal Valid for 30 days from date on proposal	
·	DESCRIPTION		OTY	U/M	COST	TOTAL
- \$11.15 per sq. ft. a - \$13.55 per sq. ft. a	at a Depth of 2" - \$11,056.52 at a Depth of 2.5" - \$3,066.25 at a Depth of 3.5" - \$15,121.80 or \$11.98 per sq. ft. per sq. ft.					
-		at Play/Space is required to file civil action or institute any t customer, customer agrees to pay any and all costs, fees		total		\$23,809.50
expenses and attorney fees incurred by PlaySpace, regardless of whether suit filed, and including but not limited to any and all costs, fees, expenses and attinurred on appeal or in any post judgement collection efforts or proceedings.		dless of whether suit is acted to the second set of the second se	uit is actually Sales Ta attorney fees		6)	\$0.00
		torts or proceedings.	TO	TAL		\$23,809.50

The above quotation is based upon site access for heavy equipment and soil conditions of 2000 PSI. If during excavation of foundations, necessary per manufactureres specifications, conditions exceed normal, our contractor shall notify the owner immediately. This shall include all types of rock, vegetation and any unforseen hazards. There will be additional charges incurred to clear the area and or the abuttment hole so that installation can be completed over and above the charge for the original footer work.

... Print Name/Title: _

Every effort is made to supply our customers the materials, equipment and structures as specified within this proposal. In the event of unforeseen circumstances, we reserve the right to substitute materials, equipment or structures which we deem equivalent. In these instances. the customer will be notified of the substitution.